Funds Distribution Report



8802 27th Ave NE Tulalip, WA 98271

TulalipCares.org

Recipient Organization:

St. Francis House

Address:

322 7th St SE Puyallup, WA 98372

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 156 Puyallup, WA 98371

Contact:

(253) 770-6991

https://www.puyallupfrancishouse.org

Organization's General Goals:

St. Francis House offers hope for the future by providing basic necessities not provided by others. We exist to improve the lives of those in need.

Date of Award: Level:

2018 Q3 \$2,501 to \$5,000

Specific Use for This Award:

This award was used for expenses associated with the Clothing Bank program, giving hope to more than 2,194 households last year. For more information, please read the attached report from St. Francis House.

Disclaimer: This report may be a summary of content provided by the recipient, not always complete quoted material.



Mailing Address: PO Box 156, Puyallup, WA 98371 Physical Address: 322 7th St. SE, Puyallup, WA 98372

Compassion • Giving • Hope

Phone: (253) 770-6991 Fax: (253) 770-3974

Tax ID: 91-1621772

February 6, 2019

Marilyn Sheldon Director Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions 8802 27th Avenue NE Tulalip, WA 98271-9694

RE: Report <u>Q3 2018 14.2</u>

Dear Ms. Sheldon,

The Tulalip Tribes Charitable contribution of support of the Clothing Bank Program, gave hope to more than 2,194 unduplicated households last year.

The Clothing Bank Program is our single largest program where families can "shop" regularly for gently used clothing and household items. In 2018, clients made 8,574 visits to the clothing bank and received 153 845 donated items. In addition, our Back-to-School Program served 1,035 lowincome students with age-appropriate school supplies and a new outfit for school. We also assisted 676 families with 1,931 Christmas gift baskets. St. Francis House impacted a total of 7,087 individuals' agency-wide through all our programs.

Your contribution allows us to continue to offer these vital services at no cost to our clients. We thank you for your support and we are honored to be a recipient of your generosity. We could not continue in our faith-filled mission without people like you!

Sincerely

Janel Tobar

Director of Development

(253) 770-6991, Ext. 22 | janel@puyallupfrancishouse.org

www.puyallupfrancishouse.org

web: www.puyallupfrancishouse.org /puyallupfrancishouse







